

Gadsden / Etowah County Emergency Management Agency and The City of Gadsden



Media Announcement

Date: Wednesday, July 8, 2020 Email: <u>ema@cityofgadsden.com</u> Time: 5:00 p.m.

Gadsden COVID UPDATE

The City of Gadsden Mayor, Sherman Guyton; multiple City of Gadsden Elected Officials; Gadsden Regional Medical Center Chief Executive Officer; Riverview Regional Medical Center, Chief Nursing Officer and Alabama Department of Public Health District Administrator for the NE District of Alabama will be giving a COVID Update for the City of Gadsden and Etowah County tomorrow as follows.

Thursday, July 9, 2020 10:00 a.m. Will start promptly 1st Floor of Gadsden City Hall – Council Chambers 90 Broad Street, Gadsden, AL 35901

A list of spokespersons names and titles will be handed out as you arrive. Two questions per media partner at the end of the press conference will be allowed. Separate interviews after the closing of the press conference.

We hope to see you there as our partners in the fight on COVID-19

Social Distancing will be adhered to, face coverings are greatly encouraged.